                                                  January 30, 2022
Mr. G. T. Powell
President and CEO
STP Nuclear Operating Company
P.O. Box 289
Wadsworth, TX  77483
SUBJECT: SOUTH TEXAS PROJECT ELECTRIC GENERATING STATION, UNITS 1 AND
2 – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT 05000498/2021004 AND

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.08P NDE Reports UT-2021-050 Ultrasonic Examination - Pipe to Elbow / 12-RC-1221-BB1
Weld 9
10/18/2021
71111.08P NDE Reports UT-2021-051 Ultrasonic Examination - Pipe to Pipe / 12-RC-1221-BB1
Weld 11
10/18/2021
71111.08P NDE Reports UT-2021-062 Ultrasonic Examination - Pipe to Valve / 8-RH-1107-BB2
Weld 2
10/21/2021
71111.08P NDE Reports UT-2021-063 Ultrasonic Examination - Valve to Pipe / 8-RH-1108-BB1
Weld 1
10/21/2021
71111.08P NDE Reports VT1/3-2021-015 Visual VT-1/3 Examination - RH32A Freeze Seal Area of
Pipe